Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/11/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kinedyne Corporatioin	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Cleveland Clinic Foundation
Street Address:	9500 Euclid Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44195

Name:	Kinedyne Corporation
Street Address:	3701 Greenway Circle
City:	Lawrence
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66046-5442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10293660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(734)662-1014 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7346620270 Phone: Email: kelly@ybpc.com Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Kelly

Address Line 1: 2001 Commonwealth Blvd.

Suite 301 Address Line 2:

500050691

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48105

PATENT

REEL: 016552 FRAME: 0601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Kelly
Total Attachments: 1 source=06-11-03 Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016552 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective June 11, 2003, We, KINEDYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3701 Greenway Circle, Lawrence, Kansas 66046-5442 do hereby assign, sell and set over to THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION, a non-profit Ohio corporation having a place of business at 9500 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio, 44195; and KINEDYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3701 Greenway Circle, Lawrence, Kansas 66046-5442, jointly, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/293,660, filed November 13, 2002 for MOBILITY AID SECUREMENT FOR VEHICLES, and in Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,431,627, filed June 10, 2003 for MOBILITY AID SECUREMENT FOR VEHICLES, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election, and We do hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And We hereby agree for ourselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Signed:

Dated: March 8 , 2005

MANEDYNE CORPORATION

By: James M. Klausmann

Title: President

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF Dauglas) ss:

On this $8^{\frac{1}{10}}$ day of $9^{\frac{1}{10}}$, 2005, personally appeared before me JAMES M. KLAUSMANN, known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas SANDRA R. FRANCIS My Appt. Exp. 9-21-07

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

Sandra R. Francis, Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9-21-07

PATENT REEL: 016552 FRAME: 0603